
TIMBER SALE BID SUMMARY

Sealed Bid

Forest Management Division

Baraga Office

 0Withdrawn  = 0Without Bids  = 2With Bids  = 2Offered  =Number of Sales:

PURSUANT TO PUBLIC NOTICE, SEALED BIDS WERE OPENED AND COMPARED OR AN ORAL AUCTION WAS HELD.

THE FOLLOWING PERSONS WERE IN ATTENDANCE:

1 . Donald Mankee, Sale Officer 2 . Fred Hansen, Witness 3 . Lauren Rusin 4 . Jason Mittlestat

5 . Al Usimaki 6 . John Turunen 7 . Brad Carlson 8 . Chris Boroski

06/26/2014          09:00 AM (local time)

Baraga Office 06/26/2014          09:00 AM (local time)

Prospectus: 5165

Scheduled place, date and time of bid opening:

Actual place, date and time of bid opening:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: KING LAKE HARDWOODS

Triest Forest Products Inc

11-007-14-01

97.06% % OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: Clear Creek Mix

Ottawa Forest Products

11-021-14-01

82.14%

Note: This information can be found on the web at: http://www.michigan.gov/dnr/ POSTED BY: Valerie Miller

POSTED ON: 06/27/2014 at 10:35:07 am

Page 1 of 4Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Baraga Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

KING LAKE HARDWOODS

11-007-14-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  5

* Triest Forest 

Products Inc

Bid Per Unit

Park Falls 

Hardwoods

Bid Per Unit

Santti Bros Inc

Bid Per Unit

Minerick Logging 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  06/26/2014

MD Contracting 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  12.10 $805.00 $1,219.00 $1,452.00 $806.10 $1,100.00 $805.00

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  789.00 $24.40 $54.84 $45.00 $39.12 $33.21 $25.55

NON BID

Black Cherry Sawlogs MBF  0.60 $165.00 $165.00 $165.00 $165.00 $165.00 $165.00

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  0.90 $312.00 $312.00 $312.00 $312.00 $312.00 $312.00

W. Spruce Sawlogs MBF  2.00 $38.00 $38.00 $38.00 $38.00 $38.00 $38.00

Yellow Birch Sawlogs MBF  0.20 $481.00 $481.00 $481.00 $481.00 $481.00 $481.00

Mixed Softwood Pulpwood Cords  22.00 $16.45 $16.45 $16.45 $16.45 $16.45 $16.45

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $29,906.00 $58,932.56 $53,988.10 $41,533.39 $40,426.59 $30,813.35

Page 2 of 4Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Baraga Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

Clear Creek Mix

11-021-14-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  9

* Ottawa Forest 

Products

Bid Per Unit

Triest Forest 

Products Inc

Bid Per Unit

Minerick Logging 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

J Carey Logging

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  06/26/2014

Alstar Farm LLC

Bid Per Unit

Shamco Inc

Bid Per Unit

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  36.70 $966.00 $1,150.00 $966.00 $1,648.00 $1,300.00 $966.00 $966.00

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  1,283.00 $26.80 $45.00 $55.19 $38.11 $40.92 $45.20 $40.05

Mixed Softwood Pulpwood Cords  483.00 $18.05 $26.00 $39.44 $40.05 $40.92 $34.00 $30.10

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  1,874.00 $22.45 $61.00 $51.25 $44.51 $40.92 $46.00 $46.40

NON BID

Basswood Sawlogs MBF  0.60 $90.00 $90.00 $90.00 $90.00 $90.00 $90.00 $90.00

Paper Birch Sawlogs MBF  4.40 $225.00 $225.00 $225.00 $225.00 $225.00 $225.00 $225.00

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  14.50 $374.00 $374.00 $374.00 $374.00 $374.00 $374.00 $374.00

W. Spruce Sawlogs MBF  30.80 $45.00 $45.00 $45.00 $45.00 $45.00 $45.00 $45.00

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  35.00 $22.90 $22.90 $22.90 $22.90 $22.90 $22.90 $22.90

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $129,280.55 $235,466.50 $230,007.49 $220,787.12 $205,313.30 $204,724.30 $196,982.75

Page 3 of 4Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Baraga Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

Clear Creek Mix

11-021-14-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  9

Northern 

Hardwoods 

Operating Co.

Bid Per Unit

Erickson Logging 

Inc.

Bid Per Unit

MD Contracting 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  06/26/2014

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  36.70 $966.00 $1,270.00 $967.00 $966.00

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  1,283.00 $26.80 $28.00 $30.10 $27.85

Mixed Softwood Pulpwood Cords  483.00 $18.05 $20.00 $20.00 $18.05

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  1,874.00 $22.45 $24.00 $23.00 $23.65

NON BID

Basswood Sawlogs MBF  0.60 $90.00 $90.00 $90.00 $90.00

Paper Birch Sawlogs MBF  4.40 $225.00 $225.00 $225.00 $225.00

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  14.50 $374.00 $374.00 $374.00 $374.00

W. Spruce Sawlogs MBF  30.80 $45.00 $45.00 $45.00 $45.00

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  35.00 $22.90 $22.90 $22.90 $22.90

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $129,280.55 $145,823.50 $135,523.70 $132,876.50

Page 4 of 4Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division


